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NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN METRES UNLESS OTHERWISE

STATED.
2. PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORKS THE

CONTRACTOR SHOULD INVESTIGATE AND
LOCATE AS NECESSARY ANY STATUTORY
UNDERTAKERS EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE EXTENTS
OF THE WORKS AND DISCUSS ANY PERCEIVED
ISSUES WITH THE CLIENT AND/OR ENGINEER.

3. DRAWINGS BASED UPON PROVIDED
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.

4. SITE VISIT AND WALK THROUGH UNDERTAKEN
13.03.25 TO ASSESS LOCATIONS.

5. EXISTING ROAD MARKINGS TO BE REFRESHED,
WHERE WIDENING IS PROPOSED, EXISTING ROAD
MARKINGS SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
WITH NEW MARKINGS TO EDGE OF
CARRIAGEWAY. SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.

6. ROAD EDGES SHALL BE MADE GOOD.
7. SHRUBBERY SHALL BE CUT BACK ALONG THE

ROAD.
8. GENERAL TIDY UP OF THE ROUTE WITH TREE

AND SHRUBBERY LOOSE IN THE VERGES
CLEARED.

9. VERGES WITH SHEEL TRACKS SHALL BE
REINSTATED WITH VERGE TOPSOIL AND SEED TO
ROAD LEVELS.

10.ROAD SURFACE IN VARYING CONDITION.
CONSIDER SURFACE DRESSING FOR ROAD WITH
NEW ROAD MARKINGS THROUGHOUT.

11.PROPOSED ARRANGEMENT SUBJECT TO
DETAILED DESIGN FOR ROAD LEVELS, ROAD
GRADIENTS, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND
SETTING OUT AND THE MINIMUM.
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